FL7000 Series Push-to-Talk Adapter
The 3M™ PELTOR™ FL7000 PTT has been designed for dual communications utilizing
multi-channel or two single-channel radios. The FL7000 offers a small footprint, non-
powered design for durability and reliability in harsh environments.
Small. Simple. Rugged.
TM
Headset Interface
Choose between a 5-pin, or a 10-pin connector.

3M Science. Applied to Life.™
2
Ordering Information
5-pin
Amphenol®
NEXUS®
Part Number SAP ID Radio Headset Interface EUD Interface
FL705-163 7100339143 AN/PRC-163 5-pin No
FL705-152A-02 7100339163 2 x AN/PRC-152A 5-pin No
Part Number SAP ID Radio Headset Interface EUD Interface
FL705-163-EUD12 7100338747 AN/PRC-163 5-pin 12-pin
FL705-APX7000 7100338746
1 x hardwired Motorola
APX7000, 1 x jack for
specified radios
(cable not inc.)
5-pin No
FL705-148C 7100339138 AN/PRC-148C (11 pin) 5-pin No
FL705-163-EUD12-X 7100338707
1 x hardwired AN/PRC-
163, 1x jack for AN/PRC-
152A (cable not inc.)
5-pin 12-pin